Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

National Institute of Mass Communication Ministry of Information 125/A, Darus Salam, Mirpur Road, Dhaka-1216

Invitation for Tenders

	gate Unit).											
	Ministry		:	Info	rmation Ministry.							
-	Agency		:	Nati	National Institute of Mass Communication, 125/A, Darus Salam, Mirpu Road, Dhaka-1216.							
	Procuring entity	name	-	Director General, National Institute of Mass Communication, 125/A, Salam, Mirpur Road, Dhaka-1216.								
	Procuring entity	code		N/A								
	Procuring entity		:	Dha								
	Invitation Ref. N	Ò.	1	NIMC/Store-1/2006(part-2)/1055.								
	Date		1:		2-2008							
3.	Tender name	name			Supply of Digital Color Video Camcorder, Camera Tripod Adaptor, Digital Still Camera, Analog Audio Mixing Console, Meeting Amplifier and Microphone (Delegate Unit).							
9.	Procurement me	ethod		Open tendering method (OTM) national.								
UND	ING INFORMAT	ION										
10	Budget and sou	rce of funds		Rev	venue budget own funds.							
11.	Development pa	artner		N/A.								
12.	Tender last selling date				3-2008 up to 4.30pm.							
13.	Tender closing		1	-	3-2008 at 11.00am.							
14.	Tender opening		1:	31-	3-2008 at 11.30am.							
15.	Name & addres											
	Selling tender document			Ro	National Institute of Mass Communication, 125/A, Darus Salam, Mirpul Road, Dhaka-1216. National Institute of Mass Communication, 125/A, Darus Salam, Mirpul							
	Opening tender document Pre-tender meeting (optional)			Ro	ad, Dhaka-1216.							
16.				Ro	National Institute of Mass Communication, 125/A, Darus Salam, Mirpu Road, Dhaka-1216. N/A.							
	Place, date, tim											
INFO	RMATION FOR	TENDERER										
					gistered Bangladeshi suppli	langladeshi suppliers/local agents/importers/distributor.						
18.	Brief description of goods			Supply of Digital Color Video Camcorder, Camera Tripod Adaptor, Digital Still Camera, Analog Audio Mixing Console, Meeting Amplifier and Microphone (Delegate Unit).								
19	Brief description of related services		1	-	N/A.							
20.	Tender docum	ent price	1	75	0.00 (Tk seven hundred fifty	only (not-refundable).						
Lot	No. 01											
21.		Identification			cation	Security amount (refundable)	Completion date					
	Item No. 1	Digital Color Video Camcorder-1pc Camera Tripod Adaptor- 1pc Digital Still Camera-1pc		Communication, 125/A,		11,300.00 (Tk eleven thousand three hundred) only	30 days after signing of contract					
	Item No. 2											
	Item No. 3	Digital Still Carriera-	ipc									
	Lot No. 02	Identification			Location	Security amount (refundable)	Completion date					
	Item No.1	Analog Audio Mixir Console-2pcs		ing	National Institute of Mass Communication,	7,600.00 (Tk. seven thousand six hundred) only	30 days after signing of contract					
	Item No. 2	Meeting Amplifier-1	Meeting Amplifier-1pc Microphone (Delegate Unit)- 15pcs		125/A, Darus Salam,							
	item No. 3				Mirpur Road, Dhaka- 1216							
PRO	OCURING ENTIT	Y DETAILS				NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE PARTY OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE OWNER, WHEN THE OWNER, WHEN THE OWNER, WHEN THE OWNER,						
22	Name of office	ial inviting tender	1	A	rojit Kumar Biswas.	LAG BIORIZAGO DE COMO						
23.	Designating of	of official inviting tender	1	M	Maintenance Engineer.							
24.	Address of of	ficial inviting tender			National Institute of Mass Communication, 125/A, Darus Salam, Road, Dhaka-1216.							
25.	tender		1 :	F	hone: 8031065, 9007410-4, ax: 880-2-9005580							
26.	Special instru	Special instructions			A) The provision laid down in the Public Procurement Regulations-2003 shabe in strict compliance. B) The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders prior acceptance. If tender opening day happens to be holiday or unavoidable circumstances the next normal working day will be treated as valid day for dropping and opening the tender. No tender document will be sold on the day of opening and no tender will be received through Telex/Fax/Post/Courier etc.							

GD-970

Arojit Kumar Biswas

Maintenance Engineer

Phone: 8018658



Bangladesh Post Office

Office of the Director General, Bangladesh Post Office, Dhaka-1000

Ref: D/13-1/08

Date: 27.2.2008

Time Extension for Expression of Interest (EOI)

With reference to our advertisement in the Naya Diganta on 14/02/08 and The Daily Star on 16/02/08 in respect of Expression of Interest (EOI) for POS/ATM service.

The submission date has been refixed on 16.3.2008. Other condition remains same.

GD-993

AKM Rafiqul Islam Director (Mails)



BCIC **Tender Notice**

1000	10116		
01	Name of organisation	:	Chhatak Cement Co I Chhatak, Sunamganj.
02	Invitation for tenders reference No. & date	:	CCCL/Pur/A/228/07-08 Dt 02-2008.
03	Brief description of goods		Filter Bag Crusher Hamm Outer Gratebar, Tapper He Bolt, Heavy Hax, Bolt & Buc Alevator etc.
04	Time for completion of jobs	:	45 days.
05	Eligibility of tenderers		Following documents must submitted along with the of attested photocopy of a) tradicence, b) TIN certificate, agency certificate (if agent), VAT registration certificate.
06	Price of tender documents	:	Tk 750/- (seven hundred fi only per set.
07	Amount of tender security (earnest money)	:	54,000/- (fifty-four thousa only.
08	Name & address of the office(s) selling tender documents		(a) Office of the Controller Accounts, BCIC Head Office, 31, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka, BCIC Branch Office, 6, Agrad C/A, Chittagong, (c) Account Deptt, Chhatak Cement Coll Chhatak, Sunamganj.
Section 1			

Name & address of the office(s) receiving & opening tenders Last date & time for selling

tender documents Last date & time for : 24-03-08 at 3:00pm. submission of tenders Date & time for opening of : 24-03-08 at 3:15pm.

Special instructions

GD-977

CCCL management reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers without assigning any reason.

GM (Comm), Chhatak Cement

Co Ltd, Chhatak, Sunamganj.

23-03-08 at office hours.

S M Shariful Dulal Chemist (Purchase) For Managing Director

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

ञ्चानीय সরকার, পল্লী উনুয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রণালয় স্থানীয় সরকার বিভাগ (উনুয়ন-১ শাখা)

স্মারক নং-শাঃপ্রঃঅঃ-১/১ই-১৫/২০০৫/২৬৭ তারিখঃ ১১/০৫/২০০৫

বিষয়ঃ সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ/১৯৭৯ এর ৫ (২) ধারা অনুযায়ী ২য় কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশ।

যেহেতু আপুনি জনাব আবু তৈয়ব মোঃ হাসানুজ্জামান এলজিইডি, সদর দপ্তরে এলবিসি প্রকল্পে সহকারী প্রকৌশলী পদে কর্মরত থাকাকালীন সময়ে নিউজিল্যান্ডের The University of Auckland-4 M.Sc. in Environmental Engineering কোর্সে অধ্যায়নের জন্য স্থানীয় সরকার বিভাগের ০৮-০১-২০০১ তারিখের শাঃপ্রঃঅঃ-১/১ই-৩১/৯৯/২১ স্মারক মূলে ০১-০২-২০০৩ তারিখ হতে ৩১-০১-২০০৫ তারিখ পর্যন্ত ২ (দুই) বছরের শিক্ষা ছুটি মঞ্জুরী নিয়ে নিউজিল্যান্ড গমন করেন। ৩১-০১-২০০৫ তারিখে শিক্ষা ছুটি সমাপ্ত হওয়া সত্ত্বেও আপনি কাজে যোগদান না করে কর্তৃপক্ষের অনুমোদন ব্যতিরেকে দীর্ঘদিন যাবত কর্মস্থলে অনুপস্থিত থাকায় সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাধেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৩(বি) ধারা মোতাবেক অত্র বিভাগের ২৪-০৩-২০০৫ তারিখের শাঃপ্রঃঅঃ-১/১ই-১৫/২০০৫/১৮১ নম্বর স্মারক মূলে আপনার বিরুদ্ধে বিভাগীয় মামলা রুজু করা হয়;

যেহেতু আপনার বিরুদ্ধে রুজুকৃত বিভাগীয় মামলায় জারিকৃত অভিযোগনামা আপনার কর্মস্থল ও স্থায়ী ঠিকানায় প্রেরণ করা হয়; যেহেতু আপনি উক্ত অভিযোগনামার জবাব প্রদান করেননি;

যেহেতু আপনার বিরুদ্ধে রুজুকৃত বিভাগীয় মামলার জবাব প্রদান না করায় এবং আপনাকে কর্মস্থলে না পেয়ে পত্র ফেরত আসায় আপনার বিরুদ্ধে আনীত অভিযোগ সন্দেহাতীতভাবে প্রমাণিত হওয়ায় আপনাকে সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশের ১৯৭৯ এর ৪(এ) ধারায় বর্ণিত "চাকুরী হতে বরখাস্ত" (Dismissal from service) করার সিদ্ধান্ত গৃহীত হয়;

এক্ষণে সেহেতু, উক্ত অপরাধের জন্য কেন আপনাকে সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৪(এ) ধারা মোতাবেক সরকারি চাকুরী হতে বরখাস্ত (Dismissal from service) করার শাস্তি আরোপ করা হবে না তার লিখিত কারণ এ নোটিশ জাতীয় দৈনিক পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের ৩ (তিন) কর্মদিবসের মধ্যে নিম্নস্বাক্ষরকারীর নিকট দর্শানোর জন্য আপনাকে নির্দেশ দেয়া र्ला।

এ এইচ এম আবুল কাসেম

জনাব আবু তৈয়ব মোঃ হাসানুজ্জামান সহকারী প্রকৌশলী (প্রেষণে) এলবিসি প্রকল্প এলজিইডি, সদর দপ্তর আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা। স্থায়ী ঠিকানা পিতা-মোঃ তৈয়ব আলী গ্রাম-ভেলাতৈর, পোস্ট-পীরগঞ্জ উপজেলা-পীরগঞ্জ, জেলা-ঠাকুরগাঁও। জিডি-৯৩০



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Technical Service, Bangladesh Betar Administrative Building Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

No. Babe/karika/kabirpur project/2008-98

Ministry/Division

Date: 25-02-2008

Invitation for International Tender

Ministry of Information.

0	Ministry/Divis	1011	Bangladesh Betar.								
2	Agency Procuring ent	ihi nama	Director General.								
3	Procuring ent	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Not used at present.								
5	Procuring ent	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	Dhaka.								
6	Invitation for	aty district	Sealed tenders are hereby invited from manufacturers/suppliers through their leagents in Bangladesh for LOT-1: Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 250 kW short wave representations for the state of th						W short wave radio and maintenance & also proper matching haka, Bangladesh.		
7	Invitation Ref	No. & date	Babe/karika/kabirpur project/2008-98; Date: 25-02-2008.								
8	Procurement	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE					etitive tendering).				
9	Control of the Contro	source of funds	GOB.								
10	Project/progr	amme code	Not used at p								
11	Project/progr	amme name	Bangladesh B	Development and strengthening of a 250kW short wave transmitter at Kabirpur of Bangladesh Betar.							
12	Tender pack		G1, G2 & G3 (for lot-1) and G5 (for lot-2).								
13	Tender package name G1, G2 & G3: Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 250 kW short radio broadcast Transmitter, 1000 kVA AVR, Rotatable Antenna etc and mainter & refurbishment of existing curtain and log periodic antennas and also proper may with existing transmitter (250kW) at Bangladesh Betar Kabirpur, Dhaka, Bangladesh G5: Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 900 kVA Diesel Generate accessories for Bangladesh Betar Kabirpur, Dhaka, Bangladesh.							etc and maintenance also proper matching haka, Bangladesh.			
14	Tender publi	cation date	09-03-2008.								
15	Tender last s	09-04-2008, during office hour.									
			Date				Time	71			
16		ng date and time	24-04-2008				11:00am (BS	-			
17	Account to the Control of the Contro	ing date and time	24-04-2008				11:30am (BS	1).			
18	Name & add	Address:									
	- Selling (principal) - Selling tend	Additional Chief Engineer, Technical Service, Room No. 308, Administrative Building Bangladesh Betar, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. Director (Admin/Finance), Bangladesh Betar, 121, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Shabbag Dhaka-1000 Bangladesh									
	- Receiving to	Shahbag, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Main Gate, National Broadcasting House, Bangladesh Betar, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.									
	- Opening te	Conference Room (Room No. 318), Administrative Building (2nd Floor), Bangladesh Betar, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.									
19	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting		Conference Room (Room No. 318), Administrative Building (2nd Floor), Bangladesh Betar, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.								
		Date Time									
00	Fr. 1. 174 64		10-04-2008 LOT 1: 10:30 BST LOT 2: 14:00 BST								
20 21	Eligibility of t Brief descrip services	All tenderers except from Israel. Lot-1: 250kW modular system Short Wave Transmitter with rotatable antenna, 1000 kVA Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR), 400kW Dummy load, Antenna/Dummy Load changeover switch, programme input equipment etc and movable contacts, knife contacts, copper pipes, new dipole elements for maintenance & refurbishment of existing antennas. Lot-2: Minimum 900 kVA Diesel Generator and accessories.									
22	Price of tend	Tk 7,500/- (for Lot-1), & Tk 3,000/- (for Lot-2) in the form of Treasury Challan in favour of Director General, Bangladesh Betar, Code: 1/3351/0001/2366.									
23	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Bangladesh Betar, Kabirpur,		Tender security amount (To be deposited in the form of a Pay Order/a Bank Draft/an Irrevocable Bank Guarantee, only issued by a scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of Director General, Bangladesh Betar)			nk ed	Completion time in weeks/ months		
	Lot-1	As mentioned in Serial No.6			Tk 50,00,000/- (fifty lac) or US\$ 75,000/- only			40 weeks			
	Lot-2	As mentioned in Serial No. 6	Dhaka, Bangladesh		Tk 5,00,000/- (five lac) or US\$ 7,500/- only			24 weeks			
24		cial inviting tender	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I		ubur Rahman.						
25 26	The second secon	of official inviting tender official inviting tender	Room No. 308, Administrative Building, Bangladesh Betar, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar								
07	Control data	ile of official invition to	Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. Ider Tel: 880-2-9121534 Fax: 880-2-9112475								
27.		Contact details of official inviting tender Tel: 880-2-9121534 Fax: 880-2-9112475 Approving authority reserves the right to accept or reject the tender.									
March 1		utrionty reserves the rigi	in to accept of	reject	Mo tender.	222	Additional	Chie	bur Rahman of Engineer (CC) or General		

Invitation for Tender Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives. Ministry/Division Agency Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority (DWASA). Procuring entity name Emergency Rehabilitation & Expansion of Water Supply System Project (EREWSSP) Procuring entity code None. Procuring entity district Invitation for Construction of 5 (five) Nos. Pump House & RCC Column with RS Joist at different DTW compound. Ta-120/EREWSSP. Invitation Ref. No. 25/02/2008 Date **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method Open tendering method. **FUNDING INFORMATION** 10 Budget and source of funds GOB. 11 Development partners Not applicable. PARTICULAR INFORMATION 12 Project/programme code Project/programme name Emergency Rehabilitation & Expansion of Water Supply System Project (EREWSSP) Tender package No. None. Tender package name None. Date Tender publication date 28/02/2008. Tender last selling date 24/03/2008 Date Time Tender closing date and time 12.00 hrs 25/03/2008 Tender opening date and time 25/03/2008 14.00 hrs Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document (principal) Tender documents are available in the following offices during office hours: 1. Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch/Fakirapool Branch/Posta Branch/Mohammadpur Corporate Branch/Mirpur Section-1/Mohakhali Corporate Branch, Dhaka. 2. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka. 3. Uttara Bank, Kawran Bazar Branch, Dhaka 4. Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited (HSBC), Motifheel Branch, Dhanmondi Branch, Gulshan-1 Branch, Dhaka. 5. One Bank Ltd, Kawran Bazar Branch, HRC Bhaban, 46, Kawran Bazar C/A. Dhaka. Interested tenderers may view the documents at the office selling the tender document during normal working hours. -Selling tender document (others) None. -Receiving tender document Office of the Project Director, EREWSSP, WASA Bhaban (5th Floor), Dhaka WASA, 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. -Opening tender document Office of the Project Director, EREWSSP, WASA Bhaban (5th Floor), Dhaka WASA, 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Place/date/time of Pre-tender meeting (optional) Pre-tender meeting will not be held. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Tenderer must have experience of completing minimum 1 (one) similar work within last 5 years. Brief description of goods or works Construction of 5 (five) Nos. Pump House & RCC Column with RS Joist at different DTW compound. Brief description of related services None. Price of tender document (Tk) 600/- (six hundred) Taka only. Identification of lot Tender security amount Location Completion time MODS Zone Area Construction of 5 (five) Nos. 40,000/- (forty thousand) 45 (forty-five) days for Taka only Pump House & RCC Column with RS Joist at different DTW compound PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Designation of official inviting tender PD, EREWSSP Address of official inviting tender Office of the Project Director, EREWSSP, WASA Bhaban (5th Floor), Dhaka

WASA, 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.

Project Director

EREWSSP

Dhaka WASA

Tel: 9117301

Contact details of official inviting tender

WASA-PI-169/2008

GD-953

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.